Frank Zulski – Chair Mark W. Hoffman – Vice Chair Wade Williams – Member Brent Shank, PE Engineer-Manager Lisa Kleeman Finance Director



2265 E. Hathaway Road Harbor Springs, MI 49740 Office: (231) 347-8142 Fax: (231) 347-5787 www.emmetcrc.org

03/11/2024 INVITATION TO BID

Four (4) 2500 Series Pickup Truck rental 1 (One) 1 Ton Series Dump Bed Truck rental

Emmet County Road Commission will accept sealed bids for supplying four (4) pickup trucks and one (1) 1 Ton series dump bed truck for our summer MDOT program. Sealed bids will be received until **9:00 a.m., Wednesday, April 24, 2024**, by the Emmet County Road Commission at their offices located at 2265 E. Hathaway Road, Harbor Springs, MI, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Bids shall be on forms furnished by the Road Commission and shall be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked as to its contents. Specifications and bid form can be found online at www.emmetcrc.org or by contacting the Road Commission at (231) 347-8142.

The Emmet County Road Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in the bid procedure and to award in the best interest of the Emmet County Road Commission.

The Emmet County Road Commission requests bids for the following:

Four (4) 2022 model year or newer 2500 Series pickup truck meeting the following minimum specifications:

Diesel Automatic transmission 4x4 Crew Cab Trailer tow package including: Class IV hitch receiver 7 pin trailer light/brake connector Electric trailer brake controller Spray-in bed liner Bluetooth Power windows Power locks One (1) 2022 model year or newer 1-Ton Series Dump Bed truck meeting the following minimum specifications:

Diesel Automatic transmission 4x4 Crew Cab Trailer tow package including: Class IV hitch receiver 7 pin trailer light/brake connector Electric trailer brake controller Bluetooth Power windows Power locks

Rental period shall begin May 31, 2024, and end October 31, 2024, but may be extended please include specifications for trucks being bid.

If there are any questions, please contact Bob Genson, Equipment Superintendent at 231-347-8142 or bgenson@emmetcrc.org.

EMMET COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Frank Zulski, Jr. – Chairman Mark W. Hoffman – Vice Chairman Wade Williams – Member

Emmet County Road Commission Four (4) 2500 Series Pickup Truck rental 1 (One) 1 Ton Series Dump Bed Truck rental April 24, 2024

The rental period shall begin May 31, 2024, and end October 31, 2024, but may be extended.

Year	Make	Model
Year	Make	Model

which will meet the minimum requirements on the attached specification sheet unless otherwise noted. Exceptions to any of the specifications attached should be clearly noted/highlighted by the bidder and submitted with this proposal.

F.O.B Conway Garage, 2265 E. Hathaway Rd, Harbor Springs, MI 49740.

Business name:	
Business address:	
Business phone:	
Mobile phone:	
E-mail address:	
Print name & title:	
Signature:	
Date:	